

CERTIFICATE

Quality Management System as per German National and International Road Traffic Legislation

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

Wilbers Products GmbH Frieslandstraße 6 - 10 48527 Nordhorn Germany



with the locations according to the annex

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Development, production and trade of suspension kits and shock absorbing elements for motor vehicles and related services, tuning of motorcycle-engines

Certificate Registration No. 04 102 010892 Audit Report No. 3535 6668 Valid from 2023-12-22 Valid until 2026-12-21 Initial certification 2001

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2023-12-18

This certificate supplement is only valid in conjunction with the TÜV NORD CERT Certificate, Registration No. 04 100 010892. This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

We confirm that for the products listed above, the manufacturer meets all requirements of International (ECE-directives), of European (EEC-regulations) and of German National road traffic legislation, for the receipt of a type approval as is demanded by the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt (KBA) (Federal Office for the regulation of motor vehicles). This confirmation also applies to the requirements of Attachment XIX StVZO for the issuing of component appraisals.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TUVNORD

ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 04 102 010892 Quality Management System as per German National and International Road Traffic Legislation

Wilbers Products GmbH Frieslandstraße 6 - 10 48527 Nordhorn Germany



Certificate Registration No.

Location

Scope

04 102 010892-001

WPP Wilbers GmbH Frieslandstr. 6 - 10 48529 Nordhorn Germany

Development, production and trade of suspension kits and shock absorbing elements for motor vehicles and related services

End of the List

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

A. Dei

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2023-12-18

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Page 1 of 1